

Date: Tuesday, February 27, 2024

Time: 2:00 p.m.

Location: City Hall Council Chambers – 1103 W Main Street

Call-to-order

Action Items:

- A. Approve Agenda
- B. Consider approving Summary of Ordinance No. 687: AN ORDINANCE ENACTED BY THE MIDDLETON CITY COUNCIL REPEALING AND REPLACING TITLE 1, CHAPTER 15, SECTION 1-15-17 OF THE MIDDLETON CITY CODE, PERTAINING TO THE LIQUOR, BEER AND WINE REGULATIONS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND REPEALING ALL ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS, ORDERS AND PARTS THEREOF, IN CONFLICT HEREWITH.

Public Comments on non-agenda items of city business: Mayor, and Council Comments: Adjourn:

Posted by:

Burlob nica

//Jennica Reynolds, Deputy Clerk

Date: February 26, 2024, 12:30 p.m.

Please contact the City Clerk at (208) 585-3133 if you have special needs or require assistance.

ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF MIDDLETON NOTICE OF ADOPTION AND SUMMARY OF AMENDED AND RESTATED ORDINANCE NO 687

AN ORDINANCE ENACTED BY THE MIDDLETON CITY COUNCIL REPEALING AND REPLACING TITLE 1, CHAPTER 15, SECTION 1-15-17 OF THE MIDDLETON CITY CODE, PERTAINING TO THE LIQUOR, BEER AND WINE REGULATIONS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND REPEALING ALL ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS, ORDERS AND PARTS THEREOF, IN CONFLICT HEREWITH.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MIDDLETON, COUNTY OF CANYON, STATE OF IDAHO:

Section 1. Repeals and replaces Title 1, Chapter 15, Section 1-15-17 of the Middleton City Code pertaining to the liquor, beer and wine regulations.

Sections 2 through 4. Provides that this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval, and publication, according to law; provides for severability; repeals conflicting ordinances, resolutions, and orders.

Ordinance No. ____ provides an effective date, which shall be on the _____ day of _____, 2024. Ordinance No. ____ was passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor on the _____ day of _____, 2024. The full text of the Ordinance is available at Middleton City Hall, 1103 W Main St, Middleton, ID 83644. The Mayor and City Council approved the foregoing summary on the _____ day of _____, 2024, for publication on the _____ day of _____, 2024, pursuant to Idaho Code § 50-901A.

Mayor Jackie Hutchison

ATTEST:

Jennica Reynolds, Deputy Clerk

STATEMENT OF LEGAL ADVISOR

I have reviewed the foregoing summary and believe that it provides a true and complete summary of Ordinance No. 687 and provides adequate notice to the public as to the contents of such ordinance.

DATED this _____ day of ______, 2024.

Mark Hilty, Attorney for City of Middleton